Officials, Match Officials, players, team executive members, technical staff, officials, or any team member 
dully accredited, from their arrival to the Host Venue, and/or any official movement of the pertinent 
Match, in hallways, tunnels, locker rooms areas or outside the Stadium in a one hundred and twenty-five 
(125)-meter action radius from the access doors. 

10.4 For Club Competitions, the Home Club must provide security escorts for the Visiting Clubs upon their 
arrival to the hotel and their departure from the hotel to the airport, as well as for the official training